TEMPLATE FOR LETTER TO BUSINESS VIOLATING EXECUTIVE ORDER 20-81

Your Address

Date

Business Address

Dear Sir or Madam, 

With this letter I would like to inform you that on _________________, at your store location in 
__________________, I was mistreated. I entered the store and was told that I had to wear a mask. I  informed staff that per Section 8, of Governor Walz’s Order 20-81 I am  exempt from the mask  requirement.  

Per the Governor’s Order 20-81, Section 8, individuals are exempt if  a physical or mental health condition makes it unreasonable for them to wear a mask. The physical or mental health condition  does not have to rise to the level of  a disability.  Per Section 15c. of the Order once an exemption is voiced by a customer a business may not inquire any further as to the nature of the exemption or require proof. 

The employee informed me that the store does not recognize exemptions. This is a violation of Governor Walz’s Order 20-81 Section 8. Minnesota Statute Section 12.32 gives the Governor’s Order the full force and effect of law.  By refusing to recognize exempt individuals as specified in the mandate, you are in violation of the order and non-compliant. 

I was also told that since you are private business you can make your own policy, and masks in the store are the policy. Every private business is required to follow the law. The Governor’s Order has full force and effect of the law, and a business cannot pick and choose what part of a law to follow and what part of a law to ignore. The Governor’s Order, including Section 8,  is superior to business policy. 

Your business is a place of public accommodation per Minn. Stat. Section 363A.11 and as such is not permitted to discriminate against a group of individuals. Excluding exempt individuals from your store is discrimination. Offering online services is not an accommodation. Exempt individuals are entitled to participate fully in society, excluding them based on their physical or mental health condition is not an accommodation. 

Going forward _______________ needs to rectify this situation and recognize the exemption contained in v  the Governor’s Order 20-81. Should the store refuse to follow the Order and continue to discriminate against exempt individuals further legal steps will be taken. 

Sincerely, 
